.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).5967for Special Leave to Appeal 5968/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WPC No.34398/2011 dated 16/01/2012 in WA No.68/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION TERRITORY OF LAKSHADWEEP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEASHELLS BEACH RESORT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 29/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) H.P.Raval, ASG, Mr.

> Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

S.S.Rawat, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,

Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard in-part.

For continuation of arguments post on 03.04.2012.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera) Court Master Court Master