Reason:

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal

ITEM NO.4

No(s).

4625-4626/2012

UNION TERRITORY OF LAKSHADWEEP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEASHELLS BEACH RESORT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For directions and intervention and modification and office report)

Date: 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv. A.C. Mr.

MS. Renu Gupta, Adv. MS. Shruti Gupta, Adv. MS. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. Mr. Nitin George, Adv. S.S.Shroff, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG, Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv. Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. Mr. M.K.Sreegesh, Adv. MS. V.S.Laxmi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.07.28 10:28:47 IST

> Mr. Sanjay P., Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post on 04.08.2015.

Ministry of

Post on 04.08.2015.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Special Secretary, I

Environment and Forest who is said to be the In-charge of the

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

present proceedings relating to the Lakshadweep Island shall remain present in person on the next date of hearing along with relevant records.

((Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master